Computer-controlled High-speed Shape-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

AEETFHEAE LD 3>

29320108

No.1243-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes
1) "% " mark.......... Mmeans this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 701" oo, refer to "Note” explanation at bottorn of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N=Y YR bZHBICELT
1.7 R MomRsHE

1) "k" Bl ...l BIEI D/~ T v & | prag LTSEEES WA sR s sk L £7,
EENER” EEERY X N EBRLT RSN,
2)"01" e, N=YT0" 352" OBEEBELT CEEW,

2. HEWMOHTIT, fE¥ %=L, 0.1, 255 0oHEIE. £ (B X — kL) ERLET,
3. BEMD () iz, %ﬁgﬂﬁ%%mbrb\%%ﬂ‘ﬂﬁ‘c‘ﬁact’&EEEEL?iTQ
4 AR MR—D — — ~ . _ it R THE CEEKLE T,



CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVBRCOMPONENTS ... ... ... . 1
SEER - S 3pa1m
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ... ... .. R 3
- SreR !
3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEPALCOMPONENTS ... .. 5
MRLT - vz TIRE G
4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK—1 B0 7
FRABEMHE (LK—19 20H)
5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS oo 9
TR (%
6. WIPER MECHANISM POMPONENTS oo 11
V1 73BA{R _
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... 12
RDpBH - RAFHE
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ... 13
RDPB&D - Kt BatR
9.FEED o NISMOOMPONENTS 15
b= N= P
10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK~-19 5 0SS,19A0HS) ... . . 17
TREYVEHEE (LK-1 94 SS, 19A0HSH)
11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR K- 19A0HAI9A084) ... 19
TRV ABME (LK~ 1 SAOHA, 19A0sAMm)
12. LUBRICATION POMPONENTS .o 21
gl
13.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLBCOMPONENTS ... .. ... 23
Ty mEs TR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS oo 24
RYTEERS
g K OOMPONENTS i 25
HER Y 2 2 Bz
16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAJ, COMPONBNTS oo 27
BIEERY 72 .~ FIVEALR
M 29

AL




18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ........ .. ........._ S 31

iR % B
19 TABLE COMPONENTS .............oo.oo i 33
LR
20 OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ............................................ 35
AT a UG
21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .................. B 37
EEEHY 2 |
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS ... 39

2R3l



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

BEER - S-EEI4R




1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASH, E-H-pA 23 1

2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER E-F-pn - (1

3 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v537" 11/64-40 L=11 (4)

4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 17" NN - 4

5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM. AN VI3 1

5 TAT-00705 OTLPAN TN S

7 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK 19y (n

8 06 142-01602 FINGER GUARD(1910) 2k -b* (1910) 1

9 06 $S-6090612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 BYR27H% b 9/64-40 L=6 2
10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER AT YREYY F 9YVIC A 2
TI T00-04109 GROUND WARK Ak VIS Ry p)
12 B1116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER b7t $9IT A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING RYT N IFY 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 &AL 1 TVH 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A Yy 2
16 BI707-T61-000 HINGE STUD ZF - J9IE Y T
17 ¥ $5-7110730-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 YAE53Y 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
18 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nyh77H% bk M6 L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER S ] 4
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oAb M6 192 8
71 SK-3387001-SE SCREW D=3.8 [=70 YIE7:y D=3.8 L=20 1
22 * 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 $EIE 1
23 * 138-16764 FACE COVER ASH. AV7 Bt -3 1
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FUR VAN~ 1
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 7vH 12 1
75 BT1Z4-280-000 ARW THREAD GUIDE B 7-KAF7ViT B T
27 B1125-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L a4b7vH 1
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-2hT7VH A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1RV 1
30 01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). VR YIa 0 1(vay) 1
3T 02 CH-300T00T-AT SAFETY LABEL ., 3 (SHALL). VIS R ICEDD) T
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 nyh7#Yh 9/64-40 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 BRIy 9/64-40 1
34 01 CH-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). MITIF294T~1(25) 2
35 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) b Iy Fay{y-1(25) 2
76 IS-BII06I0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 E55y° 11764-40 T=6 T
37 5$5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=7 2
38 $§-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Fa' 39" 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER 3 YAV - 1
40 $§-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Fa' 3y 15/64-28 L=7 1
71 SS-4150715-3F SCREW 15/64-28 T=7 FAFT 15/64-28 L=7 T
42 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 #9533 11/64-40 L=8 3
43 5§-1110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 37" 11/64-40 L=8 3
44 55-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 55-4090715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ' 9/64-40 L=T 1
16 SS-7T10840-SP SCREW TT/64-40 L=7.8 YVE5F5" 11764-40 =78 T
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1MEDEY 4% 1
48 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 2
49 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 pREY D=12.5 L=4 5
50 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1N EVIVE{E 7" 992 1
5T TA-U550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1¥527 T
52 B1123-210-D00 COVER FARYIAN - 1
53 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAEY 3
54 $§-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 Fat 32y 9/64-40 L=T7 1
55 ¥8019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. b7 7-20-7" W23 1
56 T47-0080% BED COVER & N IR A T
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASH. 1hvEYYI£(23) 1
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. 1h9EY 2 (593 9) (n
59 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER 3 avht v B-5 Yoy (2)
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING R Y AR (1)
BT T75-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COWPL, NGNS RAGEERD) OV
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {NERAY 20y ¥) N
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER {hTELAT - (1
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE 14" 73 (Favky 14 (1)
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING 3 A9( 7 597) (1
56 BI148-555-000 SPRING 77Y FI U UNT @)
67 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AFIN X 1
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION vy (1
69 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch* 2hRY (1)
70 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ef° 2bAY 5 (n
7T RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING - [§))
72 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 11/64-40 L=4 (0
73 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. ThYEThF397(23) 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. ANV IR 9 (Y2 9) [€))
76 BITZ6-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK 1Y F3-595 2y
77 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVVIIE - N (N
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 21 1 {h#39y Fyb (1)
79 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 By 11/64-40 (1
80 142-00901 BED COVER B AT yhpA -B 1
BT BI125-210-D00 COVER GASKET FAF IR - y%y T
82 5S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT3Y" 11/64-40 L=8 4
83 05 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG bty 1
84 04 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG Pty 2
85 142-01305 EYE GUARD INSTALLING PLATE TN b bYYI{R 1
36 SS-4TI0715-3P SUREW 11/64-40 I=7 FN R 11764-40 L=7 i
87 142-20503 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 1F9" F{IX{9FMIPT {4 1
88 5§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa° %7 11/64-40 L=7 2
89 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH ¥ ay 1
90 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASH. b9 {97 WIS 1
1 (113 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 15537 T
92 05 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAtY D=12.5 L=4 1
93 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASH. b7 7-X5-7" ABYR 1
94 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" 3" 11/64-40 L=5 3
95 HX-0015000-0L CABLE CLIP 57" 12997 1
9% HX-0015000-01 CABLE CLIP =T K 5097 !
97 HX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YIRYN -y 3
98 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT 37" 11/64-40 L=7 5

NOTE (#32) ...FOR JAPAN ZE:
. .EXCEPT JE & JAPAN X, JExKZ
.FOR JE JER
...FOR LK-19A0SA, HA LK-19 A0SA, HAF
...FOR LK-1920 LK- 19208
. .FOR LX-1810 LK-1910f9




2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - s




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _________._ LR 2 R S 1
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE g9y JRYyhAT Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT gy 1
3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT 93 7 RTRAAY I
4 BI1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER I 7 FHRARN 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE P ARV 1
b T41-02602 HAND PULLEY SHAFT FENT -T-T7 7 T
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A TEMNT =Y-n7T ANA I
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B 7€M ~V-n7° LYB 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Jat~-3 1
10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING hr7° Iy 1
1 BI206-210-D00 COUNTER WETGHT IV, 1
12 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NI -95v) 9YIY- 1
13 B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP Yyozve VI3 1
14 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, YyIzve vhyay (1)
15 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK N 9I5v7 (1)
16 BI503-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK T IIYT [@3)
17 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING == N TYVy n
18 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING MYIR =LAt - A 7YY (1)
19 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW L& 93y (1)
20 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - 25V ayph (I)
21 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN T ITIIEY @3]
22 S§S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayhs7rE b 15/64-28 1
23 §S-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 647715 W 9/32-28L=16.5 1
24 §S§-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 I
25 §S-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 ye7%y 15/64-28 L=11 1
26 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=T4.72 W=T12 25707 D=14 .72 W=12" 7% I
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING v93° 976 N 7YV 1
28 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PA%3" M6 L=6 2
29 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 PAXY" M6 L=16 2
30 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYE57 A 1
31 SL-4041291-3C SCREW M4 L=12Z FATIRYT RAX M4 L=T2 T
32 SL-4061091-SC SCREW ¥ xxRY 2
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER IY rRvEhnT - I
34 §§-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Yk 11/64-40 L=14 4
35 §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IhkI%5 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
36 ATZ30-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW NZ* ITWNPARY” T
37 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABREL BAFVEIIITA 1
38 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY 7Eb7 ) 1
39 GAF-01007000 SPRING A2VI74N % 1
40 PS-~0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 27°Yvsr bt v 4X14 1
41 SS-8T103T0-SP SCREW TT7/64-40 L= 2.8 MY T1/64-40 L=2"8 4
42 R0-1542401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1
43 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR Ny 1
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL YK - RN 1
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL MK - JERA 1
46 01 BI405-2T0-000 THREAD GUIDE A VYRR 1
47 02  B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE NI 9L TVIL (F7%)) 1
48 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASM. NE -8 % 73 1
49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NE -3 ¥ (N
50 §§-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 7%y 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
51 B1414-23Z-000 SQUARE BLOCK TN 1
52 01 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 Ny DPX5 #14 1
53 02  MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 nY DPX17 #18 1
54 §§-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.,5 YIL7%y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
55 142-19000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL ANSZAN AR 1
56 S§S-81T1610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 MxyT 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
57 §§-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nyhrk Wb 1/4-40 L=12 1
58 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 27785 D=14,72 W=12 73 1
59 03 142-06502 INTERMEDIATE CAM FAAFIHA 1
60 03 SM-8050812~-TP SCREW M5X8 PA%¥" M5X0.8 L=8 2
61 03 142-08607 TNTERMEDTATE CAM STOPPER FTAXFLHAZF IR = 1
62 03 §§-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MA%Y" 11/64-40 L=5 2
63 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. LUMA S U EVAS VE 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR LK-19A0SS, SA LK-19A0S8S, SAH

02....FOR LK-19 AOHS,HA
03....FOR LK-1920

LK-19A0HS,HAH
LK-1920H4



3. PRESSER LIFTER & MANUAL PEDAL COMPONENTS

MEZETF =

T R EOVERER




NOTE (33) 01....FOR LK-19 A0SS, HS

02....FOR LK-19 AOSA, HA

03....FOR LK-1920SA, HA
04....EXCEPT LK-1910SA, HA
05....FOR LK-1920

06....FOR LK-1910SS,HS

07....FOR LK-1920SS,HS

-6 -
— -

______ NOTE____E’AB'INO__--_-_-_-_Q.E_S_G_R_I.?_T_I_P_N___-__-__--_t-_‘{__ﬂ_‘_ﬂ’--____--_

1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENO1D ASM. AITE VAN 23

2 01 142-03301 LINK D A$xYv oD

3 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK AFTTH IV 24N Yy

4 01 142-03103 LINK B A¥TYVIB

5 01 142-03202 LINK C A¥xyvsC

6 01 142-03004 LINKA AIIVITA T

7 01 §S-7111120-TP SCREW YAEIRY” 1

8 01 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyA7FI 11/64-40 1

9 01 B1513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN Y7 Ry 1
10 01 B1515-210-D00 PIN IIN Y 2
T 07 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. A3AMT 73 |
12 03 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z7AMr D=7,94 W=10 73 1
13 01 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7,94 W=10 Z3AMr D=7.94 W=10 73 1
14 01 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3_4 % 3" D=8 H=3.4 4
15 01 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 ¥ b % 5.6X12X0.8 2
16 05 142-03509 LINK'B FULCRUM SHAFT A¥IVYIBSTVT 7 B0
17 01 142-03509 LINK B FULCRUM SHAFT AYTYIBIFYS o 1
18 04 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MF> 15/64-28 L=8 2
19 01 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 %Y 15/64-28 L=8 2
20 01 $8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA 33 15/64-28 L=12 4
2T 01 142-04200 STOPPER RUBBER ALy N =T} T
22 01 142-03400 LINK E A¥xIVIE 1
23 01 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT Worssvs 1
24 01 142-03608 PRESSER PLATE A¥r{a 1
25 02 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) A¥T{H(AIR) 1
26 1 142-04002 SHAFT Ty 1
27 01 B1516-210-D00 SCREW AFTA2yy T 933 1
28 01 B1530-210-D00 PRESSER PLATE SHEET WASHER ATIEI-M B % 2
29 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT ZANMAIYYT RTAR 1
30 01 142-04101 SHAFT GUIDE ALy Ih A 1
3T 0T GNP-01330000 CONTROL PIN 120 Z 6L T
32 01 B1208-019-000 WASHER NF - 77/7U7}~ LA ] 1
33 01 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAMIF 73 1
34 01 B1220-771-000 THRUST WASHER A Iy A5ARTYIY- A 1
35 02 $§-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyh7% kb 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
36 0T S§S-TTT0840-5P SUREW 1T764-40°L=7_.8 T3y T1/64-40 L="7. Z
37 01 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch by 13.8 1
38 02 TA-1550902-R0 PLUG FAtY D=15.5 L=9 1
39 01 85-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA%Y" 11/64-40 L=5 1
40 01 S5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3FY 15/64-28 L=8 1
47 02 SL-404129T-3C SCREW M4 L=T2 FANTIERTT XEZ M LETZ 2

*02 142-04911 FITTING BASE TUY N YR }‘)/75‘ 1 1

43 02 S$§8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA R 15/64-28 L=12 2
44 02 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 7YY AN YIR 1
45 02 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE SF b yr Ay (2)
46 02 PV-8Tb0050-00 SOLENOTD VALVE TNSTALLTNG BASE T YTATYRIIERT S Ty
47 02 PJ-3040600-01 ELBOW Vi 2-yrpk (D
48 02 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER LY (N
49 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT V78 IFay 1
50 01 142-05009 MANUAL PEDAL LINK A YZagha" B LYV IA 1
51 01 SM-6060802-TP SUREW M6 T=8 OyA777% WF W6 L=8 T
52 01 142-05108 MANUAL PEDAL LINK B YZagha® & WYvyB 1
53 01 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oyAasFsh M5X0.8 1v2 1
54 01 142-05207 MANUAL PEDAL RETURN SPRING Y227 WA 2 VR YN 3 1
55 01 WP-0641601-SC WASHER ¥ R 3 R M6 1
56 01 BI70T-2T0-D00 LOWERTNG LEVER SHAFT WUy 1
57 01 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 ‘3 viy D=8 H=3.25 1
58 01 142-03707 PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥TLa5-} 1
59 01 S§-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 YALFEY° 11/64-40 L= 3.2 4
60 02 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET A¥T{ay-p 1
61 02 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9764-40 L= 3.5 Y72y 9764-20 L=3.5 6
62 01 122-10803 SPRING b ThY ATk 1
63 06 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT VIryFyy 1
64 06 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NI -I5v7 99y 1

LK-19A0SS, 1S/
LK-19A0SA,HAR
LK-1920SA,HAfH
LK-1910SA,HA% & <
LK-1920H/
LK-1910SS,HSFH
LK-1920SS,HSHH




4. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK-1920)
FIZBME (LK—192 O A




REF. NO NOTE PART NO. DES(_?.R_[F_T_I__O_N ____________ t__g__x.__{__“____gt_y__

1 142-09001 SOLENOID JbI1h 1
2 BI513-210-D00 MAGNET PIN Y kvbheey 1
3 B1515-210-Dog PIN YInT ety 2
4 S8-4110815-sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=8 3
5 142-07807 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE THAYIYY 240 MYr1a 1
6 S8-4151215-3p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA %3 15/64-28 L=12 2
7 142-07609 LINK C VLLERS ANy 1
8 142-08201 SPRING VELEAVOANNE 1
9 142-07252 LINK A cOMPL. VLLERS AN TV SRR J 1
10 142-07500 LINK B FIAFTYy vy sB 1
11 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL. TN 505 Fv T 1 1
12 D2587-L8W-Bog ROLLER N -hA an 1
13 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT FhAyTany » 1
14 NS-6110420-Sp NUT 11/64-40 OIB7#9 11/64-40 1
15 SD-0720803-TH STEP-SCREW D=7 24 H=8 rviye 1
B1633-210-D00 ADJUSTING NUT 7‘7.77”1739’67?7]\ 1

142-08003 LINK FARFITE Yy y 1

18 CS-079073A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7ZNI 43 1
19 SD-080034]1-sp HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2°VEY' D=8 H=3 4 2
20 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 LI % 6.1X11x2 1
142-06908 ROD Thit¥ray 1

22 142-07054 LINK COMPL, FHAYTY Y5930 B 1
23 142-04309 LINK FULCRUM SHAFT Vory5vy » 1
24 SS-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MZEY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
25 SD-0800431-SPp HINGE SCREW D= § H= 4,3 2 Y3Y' D=8 H=4.3 1
135-21000 NUT TYE Y VVIYFIT 1
SS-6151142-Tp SCREW 15/64-2g L=10.5 937735 Wb 15/64-28 1

28 PH-1000332-s1 PIN 10X33 AMIVE Y Y10X33 1
29 CS-100081C-sp THRUST COLLAR ASM, ATANEZ =03 1
30 SS-7110810-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 YIE53Y 11/64-40 L=8 1
110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 1L Favey 33+ 1

110-71701 NUT T Favey v+ Fyh 1

33 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR THAYIT Y F 1% 1
34 HK-0346100-2E CONNECTOR %74 1
35 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 I3 F % 3.7X8X1 1
36 142-08300 SPRING TAAFIN X 1
37 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR A¥zHe - 1
38 RC-0740811-xp C-RING Ch ahxy g 1
39 DI510-491-Dpoo BUSHING, LOWER YBRSMUIY 5Y) 1
40 110-06004 PRESSFR BAR GUIDE BRACKET A¥Id vae % 1
SS-8660612-Tp SCREW 1/4-40 =g MY 174720 L=6 1

42 142-08508 GUIDE BRACKET SUPPORT PLATE Ty va 14 1
43 SS-7091110-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YILI%Y* 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
44 WP-0951016-SP WASHER 9. 53X15X] LI 7 % 9.53X15X1 1
45 WP-0600816-Sp WASHER S 1
141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK FPIT T ER I Fh7 1

47 S5-7110840-sp SCREW 11/64-40 1L=7.8 YALIR 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
48 B1601-210-D00-4 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A FHAFIA 1
49 SS-7091110-TpP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YWEZRY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
50 B1652-210-D00 GASKET N gy 1
B1634-210-D00 FINGER GUARD A NN 1

52 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 7% B % 3.7X8X1 2
53 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER PNUE -05v5 vy 1



5.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
TEIBILR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART Mo, DESCRIPTION k--‘z__x__.f_-_”___gty
1 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AA7VINY IV 5 1
2 141-03402 OSCILLATOR AA793 1
3 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A72M9%5 D=12 W=10 73 1
4 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B IHN RAYIBYYa Y 1
5 * 141-03055 SHUTTLE ASM. AAh voz 1
6 ¥ 141-03006 SHUTTLE Hyr Y 1y
7 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AAH ¥¥29274 720 hA (2)
8 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B A %2927+ 72008 (1)
9 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AAH Y ==b 1Yy (1)
10 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AR Y F2-244 (1)
11 * 14T-03907 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGHE OIL FELT AN AT 257 0% n
12 * S$S-4090415-8p SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FATRYT 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
13 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 ¥ H 3 9.5X14.8X2 .6 (1)
14 * CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 23y (1.06)
15 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE [AE P2 (0.66)
16 B1820-215-PA0-K  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH. N IAFITIT FIT 6 (2)"
17 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING IO YAHIN 3 (2)
18 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed AMAy 3 (2)
19 * CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.43)
20 * 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER AN IHVYavTzAb e (1)
71 ¥ SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32°56 L= 3.5 ¥5%y" 3732-56 L.=3.5 [@3)
22 * BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE YLaYyF1-7 (0.19)
23 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN ey 1
24 B1828-210-DAA BOBBIN CASE ASM. ¥ vr-203 1
25 B1828-210-D0A BOBBIN CASE 3 vr-x (1)
76 B180G8-210-D00 SPRING TITVE IIN R (1)
27 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4_3 Y72y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
28 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 TR 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
29 S$S-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 M2y 15/64-28 1=8 2
30 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YIeFRY 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
31 105-23504 WASHER Y I I 3 I
32 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD 25y onyh 1
33 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YRY 7 YA 1
34 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN AUIN - A$IN 300y 1
35 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AYHN - AFIN 3 A 1
35 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AN - HFIN T B i
37 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP AYIN -(23) 1
38 03  Bl411-804-400 BEARING (A) AN I AN S S DT | 2
39 03  B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B R N N A o 2
40 03  B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C M IR =L - A FYys G 2
41 03 BI411-804-D00 BEARING (D) A N SN T R F)vse 2
42 03  B1411-804-A00 BEARING (4) A S ) RS S 7 A 1
43 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N IR -LAT - AT TYYs B 1
44 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C LY R N RS S 17 S & 1
45 03  B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) AN AN AT 1
46 BT808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER AT ) ZAFANTIS Y- 1
47 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING AN Y 99n i 1
48 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT Y f3-wy 4 1
49 €S-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASM. AIAMIT -3 1
50 CS-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR ZFAN Y (1)
51 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 M3 11/64-40 L=4_§ (2)
52 CS-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A72M97 D=8 W=8 43 1
53 NS-6660430-Sp NUT 1/4-40 IAsFYh 1/4-40 1
54 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 EX Zpxy 9 1
55 SD-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 23y D=8 H=10.2 1
56 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3732-56 L= 3.5 t7%3" 3/32-56 L=3.% 2
57 §S-6121212-Tp SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 Y3715 Wb 3/16-28 L=12 1
58 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 k%7 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
59 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. SEIT T MR A S 1
60 0l  B1818-210-D0A SHUTTLE Iy 1
61 02 ~ BISI8-210-DOB SHUTTLE, H HY3vF 3% 3 I
62 B1812-210-D00 SHUTTLE DRIVER N2 1

NOTE (i)

0l....FOR LK-19A0SS, SA
02....FOR LK-19 AOHS,HA
03....SELECTIVE PART

~10 -

LK-19A0Ss, SAH
LK-19 AOHS,HA
BRES



6. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
P2 AT A

REF. NO NOTE PART NO Qty
1 142-1155] WIPER ASM. JIn =73 1
2 B2107-210-D0A P WIPER PY3ygn - (1)
3 142-11502 WIPER SHAFT CAP TAN =3 13497 [@)]
4 110-72709 WIPER COVER TN - Hn - (0
5 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASH. AN & 4 73 (@)
- VEGIRIZZ S
7 111-10400 WIPER RUBBER A JIN T4 A (1)
8 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 74n 3 4 B (@8]
9 111-10608 WIPER LINK A JAN Wvy A (@3]
10 1l1-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR CvRY (1)
i

111-10805 CONNECTING LINK 74N Yy B
13 111-11051 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. TIN5 7 73
14 111-11507 WIPER LINK B, HINGE SCREW TN Y77 B & vy
15 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN

= Y

HK-0346100-28 HOUSING LMVl 1)

HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy a-33 (2)
19 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH TV vAy# [@9)]
20 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE |4 (0.04)

- - > 7 X {y3- .
22 WS-0310002-KR SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 kS Ak 3.1X5,9X0.7 (3}
23 NS-6080310-SPp NUT 9/64-40 BA73YN 9/64-40 (1)
24 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 OIh7IIh 11/64-40 (@8]
25 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 Ey 4pdy 2.5 (1)
7% RE-0500000~KD = TRAT
27 85-6090620-TP SCREW |42 54 (1
28 S$-8110422-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PR32 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
29 SD-0650321-Tp HINGE SCREW D=6_5 H=3.2 23y D=6.5 H=3 2 (1)
30 SM-4030601-$N SCREW M3 X 6 FAT 237 M3X0.5 L=6 (1)
- SISV . =

32 WP-~0320501-SC WASHER M3 L7¥ 1 % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
33 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ® V78 yFaw 1
34 113-15108 . COLLAR TN 2 bY9ERS- 1
35 SS-7110840-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y3329 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
3% SS-8TII610-3P SUREW T1764-30°1=T% E7FT - =

— 11 —



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RPB5D - AFAFEE

1 141-07502 STOPPER TR2AAFIIEIYF Abon” - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR AbaAL VYR 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK 1hasryvy 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM 1hapifavty vz 2
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1hF39% byros: - 1
6 135-T3304 TRFATIF - 97 T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING VY o2 WA 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 EF¥ A % 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 )] B2302-280-040 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 542 1h¥3-3 23 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM, ThA3Y B 1240 FIYY yar 9 1
1 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD AL AFFE-IF - (1)
12 §5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FA%Y" 9/64-40 L=5,9 (1)
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE hF3-3 & 95 ¢ (1)
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hF2-9%5 3z (D
15 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING R (1)
16 D3T12-L4B-E00 TARE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) M IR E RY7RY) (¢ 2
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1h#3-9 A % (1)
18 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING 1hF3-In 2 (1)
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1h#3-y39} ()
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER Th#3-995 J4Fvp- A (1)
27 B3T26-012-000 DISK TMF3-I¥5 2y
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h#3-y #5491 (1)
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hast vy 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW [SAFC AR 24 TN S T 1
25 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 2" 733" D=5.3 H=2,2 1
26 SD-072032T-TP HIRGE SCREW TR T
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3,9 2 vky 1
28 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 Rz 1
29 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 |925% 2
30 S8-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 Fac 3y 2
31 SS-TITTTZ0-TP SCREW IRETET
32 SS-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=13 UyA27HE Ab 15/64-28 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhsivh 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-8D WASHER 6.5X11X1 v3¥ % 6.5X11X1 1
35 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD A3 - Yyrey 1
35 CS-079T0TA=SH ~THRUST COLLAR ASN. D=7.94 W=T0 AZANT DT 94 W=10 7% T
37 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 bAXY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
38 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE AREVIVELS B 1 1

NOTE (vEZ2)

01..,.FOR LK-19A0SS,SA
02....FOR LK-19AOHS, HA

—-12 —

LK-19A0SS,5a/
LK-19A OHS,HAH



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RDBH - R EIE

X Q)
+ ’ ~
49 17 /®/I/ /W

— 13—



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PART NO. _ _ _____ __ DESCRIPTION _________. LIRS . SN * 1 A
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER VESAEVIND PF S AN 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM AUV 97 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD IS 22 AN 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR ADFIVYIYE Y 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENQID ASM, LMYV AL (%) 1
[ T4T-08807 SOLENOTD INSTALLING BASE IRETVAR FI95F 4 (@3]
7 141-08906 SOLENO1D FOR THREAD TRIMMING ANFIIVIA N [@)]
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YV MY T A (1
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT 3278 AN (1
10 NM-6040000 -SN NUT M4 nyh7Ivh M4 (2)
11 NS-6660430-SP NOT1/3-40 ayh777% 174-40 [€))]
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 L34 3 % 4.5X8%0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING Ny Yy (@)
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Yy -3 (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING ASF 4v n ik @)
16 T4T-09300 TAREAD TRIN LINK SPRING TETY0 § T
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM IMEYHA 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT PLS 24 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 MY M5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN IV M ey 1
21 142-13003 NEEDLE PLATE R T
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF =250 99V - 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER R 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW Lynt YNt 3 FI-kIRY 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK 150 1y 1
76 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG T~ (F 1) 7% I
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL MY b - (339) 23 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY L -y 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT MY bt -3y 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK N YA Ivs 1
3T B2421-280-0A0 ~ MOVING KNIFE ASH. IR T
32 01 B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZFH R A 1
33 01 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ ¥R B 1
34 01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C MAZESEC 1
35 01 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D N2 ¥ ED 1
36 01 B2423-280-00F MOVING KNITE WASHER E VIRAT T
37 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{AR 1
38 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER Jb -hA 30 1
39 D2588-L8W-B00 ROLLER SHAFT b -hA 3oy U 1
40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 oYhsIvr M5X0.8 131 1
a1 NS=61T0420-3P NUT 11/64-40 TIR7FIT T1764-40 1
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyhs#9L 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyhrisy 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} A7 5 1
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
46 SO-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=10.9 & yFy D=5 H=0.9 T
47 SD~0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 & v3y* D=5 H=8 2
48 $D-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 2°vxy D=6.5 H=3 1
49 SD-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 vzy D=7.94 H=3. 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=I1 W=3 & vy H=11 W=3 1
5T S5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.2 557 3/32-56 L=2.2 P
52 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $933° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
53 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=¢ 1
54 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IALTZY° 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IILTERY 11/64-40 L=7, 2
56 $S5-6120930-SP SCREW 3/T16-28 L=9 Y55y 3/16-28 L=9 2
57 $5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IILTEY" 9/64-40 L= 2
58 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TALFRY° 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 $S-8661012-Tp SCREW AR 2
61 WP-0450846-3P WASHER G ¥ T
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER |52 208 1
63 02 D2426-284-M00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7 AN (B3 3-34) 1
64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NITHY A 1
65 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. ENAEVINV P A 1
66 T41-07601 TAREAD RELEASE ARN TIINAGF T
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hanArys 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM, & 41 {h3-Y 43 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 {hF3-3 ) (N
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {M3-Y45 (2)
71 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD IMF3-7% - [€9)
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING a4l A I-Y MR (1)
73 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN {hNAGF Y 1
74 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A3AMy¥ D=8 W=8 /3 1
75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 0yh7#9h 15/64-28 1
76 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 oIR77FE A MaX0.7 L=6 z
77 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 7Y7 LEAX Y U -nt i 1

NOTE (7£32)

. .SELECTIVE PART
02....FOR LK-19A0SS, SA
03....FOR LK-19A0HS HA

— 14 —

ERE&,
LK-19A0SS, SAF
LK-19 AOHS ,HAR



9. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS




REF.NO | _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . _ . ______ DESCRIPTION . . ___. IS S oty _
1 142-14605 CROSSFEED ARM by 24 LA 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR IXI0¥ ¥ 1
3 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM S VAN 1
4 142-16204 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT AFAINT 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AFAI)% ¥ 1
6 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR EN VNS STV AE ST 1
7 * 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR AFRIV AT VI %-4 1
8 * 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNIT IR VTV Y-229h 1
9 * 142-14803 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE IXTVEVI-D IR A 1

10 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SLIT AFAI VL F~ZYy b 1

11 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE VA VPV E N 1

12 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE Yy vAVIEE I

13 * 142-14019 CLOTH FEED PLATE O VARE 1

14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER RIXIVGFAAHN ~ 1

15 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR V=037 uyniah 2

16 B1456-057-000 HINGE SCREW A7V FA-%Y A VR 1

17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT AAXIVIFVI Y 1

18 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK B3 ¥ 1

19 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD Faxsy avy s 1

20 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 PAZY" M6 L=6 1

21 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY* M6 L=6 2

22 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY M6 L=6 2

23 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY” 1/4 40 L=6 2

24 * 142-21451 CROSSFEED ZERO SENSOR ASM. ). /)L VA &/ 1

25 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 4% 1

26 * SL-4030881-SC SCREW M3X8 FA" 3% &AZ M3X0.5 L=8 2

27 SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3X12 FATI2YT BAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1

28 $§-4110715-8SP SCREW 11/64-40 L FAT XY 11/64-40 L=7 1

29 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L—7 FA Ry 11/64-40 L=7 1

30 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 732y 11/64-40 L=11 4

31 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v52¥° 11/64-40 L=11 4

32 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v52y* 11/64-40 L=6 3

33 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v53y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 3

34 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 1

35 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 732y 11/64-40 L=4,3 1

36 CS-079073B-SH THRUST COLLAR ANFFIAVEY I AFAMIT- 1

37 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER A% 3

38 142-15057 MOTOR BASE COMPL. A=Ay I

39 SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 732y 15/64-28 L=14 3

40 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) XV ¥F Y (4 A) 1

41 142-15305 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) ESVVIESRACEVD) 1

42 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.,3 v5%3" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

43 SB-1100013-00 BEARING gyt vy 9y 1

44 SB-1100009-00 BEARING anay vy vy 1

45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE FIATVAN VA4 1

46 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 vy 11/64-40 L=4.8 4

47 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD |2 AVAl/] 1

48 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD |70 A4 2

49 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v72¥° 15/64-28 L=11.5 1

50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MAZY" M6 L=6 2

51 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F=-7N 29y 1

52 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=7 2

53 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1

54 CS-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9.53 W=8 Z7AM97 D=9.53 W=8 /3 1

55 * EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND bVAVZNVAN 1

56 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IV FI-¥-7" W3 1

- 16 -



10. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LK— 19A08S,19A 0HS)

kY AB/R (LK—19A0SS, 19A0HSH)

—-17 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ __ __ . DESCRIPTLON _________. L S Oty
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE AIXTIA 4 1
2 142-17004 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,RIGHT XT3N 1
3 142-17103 CLOTH PRESSER HOOK,LEFT AIXBTTYIRA Y 1
4 B2577-210-DO0  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,RIGHT hVEE M LASVYES o 1
5 B2578-210-D00  FEED BRACKET UPPER LINK,LEFT NAESVASPAZ S 1
6 B2574-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,RIGHT LRSS P AV EE S 1
7 B2575-210-D00  SUPPORT LINK,LEFT APVR 45T alvoea ) 1
8 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 EJ &hAV 7 1
9 B2573-210-D00  SLIDER SHAFT 2744 =77 1

10 B2553-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME FIABIV Y 1

11 142-18002 LOWER PLATE AIAFIIA14 1

12 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER R)FFIZA DLAT74 1

13 142-16808 SPRING RA$IN % 2

14 B2581-210-D00  SPRING,RIGHT AHITD I 33%° 1

15 B2582-210-D00  SPRING,LEFT AIEN IV 3040 ) 1

16 * 142-17764 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL. AVRLZIAIITIZAN VLRI T T 1

17 B2576-210-D00  FEED BRACKET LINK A708 497 1

18 B2580-210-D0O0  LINK STOPPER YyIRNI N 2

19 B2610-210-D0O0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIAFIAN V14 1

20 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 $72%3° M4X0.7 L=8 2

21 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 yRI7IE Wh 2

22 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 ayRr7FE" b M6 L=8 2

23 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 Oyh7k b 2

24 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 MA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 2

25 SS-4111415~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 Fat %3 11/64-40 L=14 4

26 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 whb73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

27 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWEI%" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4

28 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.3 78 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 2

29 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b7¥ A & 6.2X13X1 2

30 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b7 b % 6.5X13X0.8 2

31 B2557-280-00C  WASHER 37V A x C 1

32 WS-0410002-KP ~ SPRING WASHER NERP D F M4 2

33 B1626-555-000 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD A7Y FA-%I% mYh kv 2

34 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F NIVIT ) 1

35 MAT-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN TV XY 2

36 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. SN VR 1

37 RE-0300000-KO  E-RING 3 E¥ 4hAV 3 4

38 RE-0300000-K0  E-RING 3 E¥* 4MAV 3 2

39 B2579-210-D00-A SLIDER A71A - 1

40 135-40406 WASHER EIN DN - $ D % 2

—~ 18 —



11. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FORLK—
XD BB (LK— 1 9AOHA, 19A0SAH)

@%\35

19A0HA,19A08A)

-19 —



REE.NQ _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. . DESCRILPTION _________._ Yooy oA Aoy
1 142-16501 CLOTH FEED BASE AIXIVE A 1
2 B2557-280-00C  WASHER IIXIIVF ¥ i C 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A Z)AFTTYIA 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE Z)F¥Iva44 1
5 B2572-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER Z/AFIZN DLA74 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME 28 yA¥IIGRI)XHIINT Y 2
7 142-17855 WORK CLAMP FOOT COMPL.,RIGHT ZIAFITIAIN VLA3%° YTy 1
8 142-17954 WORK CLAMP FQOT COMPL. ,LEFT ZIXFITIAN JLACH Doy 1
9 B2610-210-DO0  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE R/EFFIZN V1A 1
10 B2566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE AFLIVVE FIIN 2
11 B2567-210-DO0  CYLINDER INSTALLING BASE YA NIIFE A 1
: 12 B2561-210-D00  CYLINDER SHAFT LR ASINE WA/ 1
,J 13 142-17509 SLIDER BASE AR & A 1
]) 14 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ¥51%Y" M4X0.7 L=8 2
‘ 15 SHM~6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 aYHITHE Wb 2
16 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayNT7FE" Wb 2
17 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 ayA77}E Wb M5X0.8 L=10 2
18 SM~6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 oYA773% Wb M6 L=8 2
19 SM~98061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 oyh7E Wb 2
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ed 2bA7 5 2
21 S5-4111415-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=14 4
22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 5%y 11/64-40 L=6 4
23 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IR 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L% b % 4.5X8X0.5 2
25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,.8X8.4X0.8 LI % 4.8%8.4X0.8 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI¥ I % 6.2X13X1 2
27 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 7% i % 6.5X13X0.8 2
28 W3-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI M4 2
29 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NI R M4 2
30 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN IIVET RV ey 2
31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INIY-F NIVITT 1
32 E2193-172-000 PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPAZL 1
33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAVE-Z 70 2.4
34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANIT 73 2
35 PA-1602006-A0  AIR CYLINDER 7y 2
36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 IhE 4
37 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 Eh ApAY 3 4
38 142-17301 HOOK B,RIGHT A/ X¥L7y7BI¥Y 1
39 142-17400 HOOK B, LEFT A/X¥T7yIBEA" Y 1
40 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F2-7"5A" JJ04L 1
41 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-F2-7" 3" LJO3L 1
42 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-F2-7" 58 hJ04R 1
43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-F1-7" 58 LJ03R 1
44 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND JTEYN VB 3
45 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -b avpn-3 2
46 01 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD A7y A79v7 1
47 01 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT Y 15/64-28 L=7 1

e emee

NOTE (#3)

0l....TFOR LK-1910SA,HA

- 20 —

LK-19108A,HAMH



12. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Herieh BEAR

—-921 —




—-9292 _

REE.NO _ _NOTE _ __ PARTNO.  _______.. DESCRIPTION _ _________. LR S oty
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD VAR EVES A 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD YEY J¥avan v 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT aF 97xhb 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER A\ A 1
5 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT %Y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 S§-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 k733 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT PAPAVASUNVES N 1
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK AvY2- 23y 0.51
9 B3523-980-000  OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER aIYN 47 A I

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE MV -3 2
11 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK PRESSER ayy Fix 3
12 142-19513 LUBRICATION PLATE NF VIV IF2TIN Y 1
13 141-14607 FACE FELT AV7" 7hhb 1
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT YT 11/64-40 L=7 2
15 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICK iyy 1.8
16 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Ty ¥%1-a4% 1
17 B3509-280-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING NI - 75v7 ¥a-2 p4Y-Y 2
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FveT Y ¥a-an 4)-v 1
19 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE [ 7N 0.7

20 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE bk z- n 47 0.67

21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.6

22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YZAVZNVAN 2

23 58-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAT2Y 15/64-28 L=7 2

24 S58-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 k537" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

25 142-19604 OIL FELT AY7 7ehhb 1

26 142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE FhAtIan¥ava i 1

27 58-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Fa" 2y 11/64-40 L=5 1

28 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y ¥2-an° {0-v 1

29 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER I3V M A7 A 1

30 S8-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA %y 11/64-40 L=5 1

31 * CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 1.06

32 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE L == 47 0.7

NOTE (&) 0l....FOR LK-1910 LK-19104
02....FOR LK-1920 LK-1920M4



13. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS
oy - ES— TIVER

03 HX-0015000-0B
¥ 142-21352
* 141-15364

SS-4110715-SP

02 HX-0015000-0H

CABLE CLIP

Y SENSOR CABLE ASM.

UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM.
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7

CABLE CLIP

F-7N 7)27°

Fa-7" IXVtVF-r-7" WI3
Iy revyy-77 WIS

Fat %y 11/64-40 L=7
y-7"N 797"

01 M8598-592-0A0
M9044-592-0A0
M9047-590-0A0
M9041-590-0A0
M9042-590-0A0

EXTENSION CABLE MAS.ASM.
SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM.
SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM.
EXTENION CABLE ASM.
EXTENION CABLE ASM.

IVFIVT-7" WYV

YTV FIYI-7 VIR

YUY yRvYIVFAY -7 W3
IARIYAFIC VI R-ATVFIAYS -
BFAIVAFIC v E-ATYFIV -

M9043-590-0A0
M9043-592-0A0
M9640-510-00A
SK-3382001-SE

NOTE (&)

SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM.
SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASM
CABLE CLIP

SCREW D=3.8 L=20

01....FOR JUS
02....FOR LK-1910

'03....FOR LK-1920,30

~ 98—

YV AN TvFAVT -7 WI3
YVIAN TvFIAVT-7" VAJR
YRAD VAV e

INEIXY" D=3.8 L=20

JUS B
LK-1910
LK-1920,30 /8



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
S TRERR

~
1 -
~
~
~
~
~

~

2

()

0y

5 @
/
L
REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PART NO.
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {hAFYIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER LhTETL A (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN S el ) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION IhIRUTY 3793ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST LhIXUTY 5 (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 ¥51%y" M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT LMRFE UIAFFI” (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {haFE wF1 1 A (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {M47 95 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER IMAFE 9 (DT) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {MATE IY% 7 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FA" 23y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhs3Yh M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LhaFF 9 (¥%) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3F (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NP h % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhy3yh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 myhs¥Y s M16X1.5 192 (2)
19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 v5¥ 4 2 17X30X2.6 (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER NEFh R 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1
71 329-31505 RUBBER WASHER ITAFF 08 oYy A (2)

-4 —



15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

IR » 7 2B

- 95 —



REE.NQ . _NOTE _ PARDNO. . __. DESCRIPTLON .. . . EYL A A ay
1 M8601-592-AA0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINXn® VAJR 1
2 M8602-590~-BA0 SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD B ASM. SERVO¥n® ¥B7X 1
3 %01 M8604-590-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER¥N V73 1
4 *02 M8604-590-ACO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER¥N VAR 1
5 * M8910-590-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASM. F-EZAYMIR (1)
6 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYh7Iyh Mo 172 4
7 M1003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL Y% 3k yIEN FN 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A NV ARY 7 tavyt I-LA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B NIV RAYT kavyt I-L B 1

10 M1004-581-000  VENTILATION COVER AN - 1
11 01 M8901-592-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASM. PIVAATR 1
12 02 M8901-592-BA0 TRANSFORMER B ASM. hIVABIX 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-b" hA(R 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEN-73-} 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL XrvF y7Yr4asy-L(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK T-* -7 1
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFVH- (A1) 2
18 M1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 3k vz 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P avy4 {1 8P 1

20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE IR A 2

21 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N RF D % M6 4

22 HX-0005600-0B SPACER AN - 4

23 HX-0014700-0C SPACER AN =¥ 4

24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7" 97a 1

25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7" 93a 1

26 05 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH YT 1

27 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 7773 F¥h M3 4

28 NM-3040520-SF  FLANGE NUT M4 T7VIFIb 4

29 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 Fat 3Ry tAZ M3 L=6 4

30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FaT a3y tAZ M3 L=8 4

31 SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 FaT 332Y" tAX M4 L=8 4

32 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fataxy tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7

33 01 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L=10 FaTI3Y° tAX M4 L=10 2

34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW Far a3y M3 L=18 4

35 02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER NEP A% 3.1X5.9X0.7 4

36 SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FAaT 333 kAZ M4X0.7 L=6 4

37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 23y vAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FaT 33y tAZX M4X0.7 L=10 6

39 SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* 23" +AZX M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 Fat a3y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP F-7 W97 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YIE7%Y" D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) F U ¥ ryaa h(Yay) 1

44 04 - G6705-152-U0A  LABEL {}ZIN-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC ~ SCREW YVEY" M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER (S5 A0 4

47 M8520-592-0A0  FAN COVER ASM. FAN74 73 1

48 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 71 h4- (1N

49 M1002-592-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ 3k YIAT7R IR (1)

50 M8510-581-0A0 FAN ASM. FANJ (1)

51 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFIH- (I3-) (1)
52 SM-1044050-SM SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $73%¥ M4X0.7 L=40 (4)
53 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE NUT M4 773 FIb (4)
NOTE (FEE) Ol....FOR 100V~200V 100V~200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VA

03....FOR 100V~200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100V~200V(EXPORT)

05....EXCEPT JE

— 926 —

100V~200V (HA) B
100V~200V (EwHi) H

JE% B <



16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

BERY 7 A - REIVER

12

- 97 —



REE.NO __NOTE _ PRTNO. DESCRIPTLON | S S aty_
1 01 M8510-592-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YOFNT JAR 1
2 02 M8510-592-BA0 OPERATION BOX B ASM. Y9¥nt aBI3 1
3 M8606-592-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YIREN VIR (1
4 01 M3002-592-00A  OP. PANEL SHEET(JAPANESE) YUEnT Y -h7) @Y
5 02 M3002-592-00B OP. PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH,PICT) YUEN gY-h (24, Ih) (1)
6 M1010-580-000 OPERATION BOX A YUK vI2A (D
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B YUHE y7 2B @Y
8 M1012-592-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE YUEN ZNA4 (1)
] SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FAT A%y tAZ M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 ayve ¥%¥" D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 Y7 (1)
12 SV-4031006-SR SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ IXEIR vRY” (1)
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3,8 L=20 IhE73Y° D=3.8 L=20 4
14 SK-3482001-SE ~ WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 IVEI2Y" D=4.8 L=20 2
15 03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. Y MRAYEE 1
16 04 M8599-590-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. YA ANIVE 1
17 HF-0013010-00 TIMING LAG FUSE AL A5 ba-Z" (1)
18 HF-0041080-P0 FUSE 8A ta-2" 8A (1)
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A nIAHY ka-z (n

20 03 M3004-511-00A  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 7 V7Y eavy 7R A (1)

21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 UTVkavyt 78 B (1)

22 M8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASM. a2 W73 1

23 M1030-590-000  PEDAL SWITCH FRAME AR VA9 FTV-A (1

24 M1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER AR NZAYFUNT - (n

25 * M3011-590-0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. N B NZAYFT-T W3 (1)

26 ¥ HD-0019300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TANMYAZT7 A (2)

27 * HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 N 2997 (1)

28 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AHIN 3 (n

29 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 A vx¥ D=8 H=3.25 (1)

30 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FA* 2% M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

31 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 22T LAZ M4 L=12 (2)

32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 L7 b % 4.3X9X0.8 (1

33 05 M8521-580~0A0 3-PEDAL ASM. K1 VESEE W /A 1

34 HA-0042600-00 FOOT SWITCH TRy F (3)

35 M1016-580-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SWhY»714 B (1)

36 ST-5041051-SN SCREW ayvs vxyr (6)

37 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YAV (4)

38 HK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR N3ty 10P ()

39 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by A-3H (6)

40 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP J=-7"W927 (1)

41 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRYT tAZ M4 L=8 (D)

42 GPK-26002000 PEDAL BASE RUBBER LM M e ()

43 05 GPK-470010AB 3-PEDAL ASM. 3byna N 73 1

44 "M9025-580-040 PEDAL SW.TRANSFER CABLE ASM. NRNZAIF NIHYY-T WIR 1

NOTE (7£&)

01....FOR JAPAN
02....FOR EXPORT
03....FOR 100~200V
04....FOR 380V
05....FOR LK-19A 0SA,HA

— 98 —

H 4 H

g A
100~200VH
380VH
LK-19A0SA, HAF



WSY NV4 1H917 ONIYHVH

o~ Ian (v1)

dzrlser © -
Avzoa ) -
dg| W | N
VN | @w
TEN -
) <
664 _ ~ -
660 I © - 2
o) de || |eer - _ . © o~
o~ ] Ler - - -
- WSy quvoe
i H_:..ﬂ LINOY19 ¥IN0d _ _
_Ill_ll1 IIIII ,;ﬁ 40! H_E oer | ]2 [ #s |
. r
| (QVONVLS 3dAL-S) MS_1¥YLS SLr i wﬁ_ qlw.m..._ m;mJ_,
WSy vaadi <
L o s sl | T |
llllllllllllllllll - |
fS:aEZ 2dAL-Y) LIS _LIVIST—y 4ol
_ msy 1vgadg LAS 1 34d0 Q (610 0ad) 0
_ %S ¥ 3940 9zr it
llllllllllllllllll |
| _
™~ H—
_l lllllllllllllllll 42 o
_lzo_r_o [10s 13%-4] (hoT1I0) e WSV ¥ quvos i _
lllllllllllllllll a2 1100810 NIYH !
[0s_¥34 1] (ania)ssr
iz o~
[0s nay] 4 = 824
(¥ovig)zir -
1708 da-n1] 4z d¥ HTﬁ sr[J[J< 7 |
g (a3y)esr
HSY ¥ Q¥Y08 P
: az L11N9¥19 0A¥3S
[ios_d-tno] (ILIHMELR 40§ I 62d ¥oLon
LLA 408
dg ] Yo gt ar[][ 12 &[] onyas |
(¥ov18)6Lr )
(ILIHNK) 1
4zl ~ 46 '
Lie
13an (vy)
) nsy quvoa
497
¥-33d0 ¥Vl [[6F MWﬁ S% %L zox@wwn__w
dg .
Eﬁ: (WO 13A) 12F
G ]
3 _
= ds
@ m i (a38)0zr
N e o p— — = — —_— - - — -
gk
&
= i N
o~
—

—~99 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _______ DESCRIPTLON ________ vy % _4___ .. _ @y _
1 M9001-590-0A0  MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF ¥ va-p* 23 1
2 M9003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVOE-&7-7" 173 1
3 M9004-580-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. IVI-F Favs{5-7" W73 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. SERVOYva" va1-h* 73 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MVRF vrt va-h 23 1
6 02 M9020-580~AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM.,A YR v va-h AJ3 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0  POWER CORD ASM. PV AV B N/ 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0  POWER CORD A ASM. TV va-N AZR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF" v4* vBa-h 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF" V' vAa-}' 73 1
11 M8520-590-040 1-PEDAL ASM. I & 73 1
12 03 M9017-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. VAIVE MV RV /A 1
13 04 M9028-580-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. T vi-7 W3 1
14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FTYETvy-7" 0 100Vanss 1
15 06 M9021-580-0A0  VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. ARRALY = RN 1
16 07 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH ¥ 1
17 08 MB8521-580-0A0  3-PEDAL ASM. 3buat & 73 1
18 09 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM. 100V3ys: v va-h 73 1
19 09 M9034-580-0A0  GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za1-h 73 1

20 M8910-592-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASM. ¥-EXAIDI3 1

21 * 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Fa-7" IxYeu¥-7-7" VI3 1

22 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM, VAP VE RV TV 1

237 04 HA-0030300-0A  SWITCH Yebsa 1

24 08 M9014-592-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE RELAY CABLE ASM TIYYTIN YFAYL -7 W% 1

25 M9010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANFa9s 43~ 73 1

NOTE (¥EE)

0l....FOR 100~200V

n n
02....FOR 380V

..FOR 100~200V(3-PHASE),

380V(FOR EXPORT)
04....FOR MC-592-AM
05....FOR 1-PHASE
06....FOR 100,110,120V
07....EXCEPT MC-592- AM
08....FOR LK-19A0SA,HA
09....FOR 100V(FOR JAPAN)

- 30 -

100~200VH

380VH

100~200VA (3#) ,
380V (A
MC-592- AMA

LR
100,110,120VHH
MC-592- AM% ER <
LK-19A0SA,HAFH
100VA (BA&HM)



18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
fHE shEA £k

1|7 . 18~20 %:40 (\ O

— 31 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . ____ __ LA S S D Qty
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. TvE 7 V-hOrya ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV V7 b-h MIYEA 4 (n
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE VeV 7L} ()
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE VeV 7°V-b Nr14 (n
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TvE Y 7°b-b TV IN (1)
B PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X8 X7 Vv € v 2X6 -
7 §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATEY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 §S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAEY 11/64-40 L=T (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFYh 11/64-40 (1
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3¥ ¥ % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
T SD-060T1021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 Ty D=6 H=10.2 OB
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LYY A3y B (n
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 oyArIyYh 3/16-28 . (n
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 v5¥ F % 7.4X11.8X0.5 ¢))
15 B1806-210-D00 BOBBIN Fey 1
16 B3202-205-000 OIL MANAGENENT 77 I3% T
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX PATASZ 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ISSZEE 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 340t - (Fav) I
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 54N - (y3-) 1
WA BOTZT1-012-000 OTL CAN 77 5C Y T~
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL oyArE - Zn° ¥ (y3-) 1
23 100-38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH oYhrE -Zn° ¥ 1
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY oyhIE AN F 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 637% - Zn° # 1
TG BIT2T-220-0A0 OTLER (CONTAINING NO. 2 0IL) 77 7%y NOZ{Y T
27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5%14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02  MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17#18-2 1
29 SK-3311601-SE W00D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 INEZFY D=3.1 L=16 4
30 03  B8103-980-000 CHAIN Vad) 2
3T 03~ B8I33-0T9-000 S SHAPED HOOK SE X FF7 T
32 SM~6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nyAr73E Wb M6 L=75 1
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 oyhrFyh M6 132 1
34 WP-0651646-SC WASHER S22 1 1
35 04  BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 1
36 04 PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND FAN IR 1
37 04 PJ-3085200-01 SOCKET MATIVFY R 1
38 03  B2557-210-DA0 PLASTIC BLANK PLATE ASM. 7° FAFIIRIFILT Sy rI3 1
39 03  B2592-210-000 PLASTIC PLATE STOPPER 7°3AFIT RIAFIRNIN 1
40 03  SS-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 INL5FY" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2
a7 B2564-215-000 SPONGE XHIT INTT AF vy T
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER NMEEYT adn ~$9T 4
43 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7_8 YIE5%y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
44 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 4
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v5%y" 11/64-40 L=6 4
pY ¥ 142-23010 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NS AN — I
47 04  B4715-215-0A0 FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TIMAVE 2V -% 73 1
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7YVar Z{VF (n
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYAYFY ALV T 5 (1)
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 7Y (1)
51 PF-0552040-B0 FILTER REGULATOR TIVAVE 2L -% (OO0
52 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) vEF (z97° 1) (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vany F54- N
54 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING Ny Yy (1)
55 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VALV (5)
56 PX-9500090-00 PLUG ik Za Ty
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy -3 (3)
58 04 - B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE VRLZRVIDEE 1
59 04  SL-4051091-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIFY vAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
60 04  SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥y Zvxnyhoy b 1
51 04 WP-087160%-SE WASHER 8. 7XIBXI.B ESF % 8. 7TXIBXI 6 T
62 04  NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 oyhrFyh M8 1
63 04  EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YAV 5
64 04  142-04853 SOLENOID VALVE CABLE ASM. FUY AT VE-TC W03 1
65 05 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER b-7° b z=LFne - 1
;13 WAO-TI53Z000 CORD STAPLE I-F Z597° % 10

NOTE (7:&2)

01..... FOR LK~19A0SS, SA
02..... FOR LK-19A0HS,HA
03..... FOR LK-19A08S,HS
04..... FOR LK-19A0SA,HA
05..... EXCEPT JAPAN

-39 —

LK-19A 0SS, SAf
LK-19 A OHS, HAFE
LK-19A0SS,HSH
LK-19A0SA,HAFE
BA%®<



19. TABLE COMPONENTS

RS ES




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LA S S Qty
1 01 142-22053 T-STAND COMPL. (SOLENOID TYPE) TEY 7592 9(5 vy ¥%) 1
2 02 142-22152 T-STAND COMPL. (AIR TYPE) T¥Y79¥3" 9 (z7-3%) 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YTy IFY I 9(3%) (1
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT JFI9FYI 9 (3% ) (1)
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YIFY IV Y (1)
6 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH. JFAYIYIT Y (1)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 YFay (1)
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YR IFay (1)
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7 A1 Xy (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 44979 (2)
11 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE EEASEE 2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥h RIX0YHIE b (12)
13 01 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, VASCEVIENE S TSN /D (2)
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEIC AL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE D Al (D
16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING YL Wb PR 2)

17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7348 FaveInty (1

18 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASM. AR (YAt y) (1)

19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 myHa7E Wb M6 L=12 (2)

20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 33 b % 6, 7X13XI (2)

21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NAFh X 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 nyHa7E Vb M8 L=20 (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 L33 4 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N3 A% 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 uyhrIyh M8 (2)

26 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP XYY7° 9% F3-¥91Y° 73 4

27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 by VoA (4)

28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 &2 (4)

29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR H % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

30 * 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE AFAFF-7" 1

31 SK-3513201-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 INEIFYT D=5.1 L=32 4

32 111-55108 DRAWER [ 1

33 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT L¥4 Y H¥x 2

34 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LEAT IARIAC - 1

35 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEYFY” D=3.1 L=16 6

NOTE (7£5d)

0l....FOR LK-19A0SS,HS
02....FOR LK-19A0SA,HA

—- 834 —

LK-19A0SS,HSH
LK-19A0SA,HAH



20. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS

F 7 3 V%R

- 35—



REF.NQ | _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTLON e vy X _4._____ _ @y _
1 142-04754 SOLENO1D VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. PV MENIVA b V2 U 1
2 142-24760 DISK-RAISING DEVICE ASM. FIUNTVIFIIII 1
3 142-24703 DISK-RAISING BASE ¥I0hIN -2 (1)
4 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID VRNV § ¢ (1)
5 111-10509 WIPER RUBBER B 7{n° 1 A B (1)
6 111-12000 WIPER SOLENOID PIN JAN =IV LN T ) (1)
7 111-11804 WIPER LINK COLLAR VAR VPy b (1)
8 142-24802 DISK RAISING LEVER FITHILN - (1
9 111-10707 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR JAN B URY B~ (1
10 111-10806 WIPER SPRING AN N % (1)
11 110-72709 WIPER COVER JAN = N - (1
12 122-58000 BUSH AT AN -7 9¥a @Y
13 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 277 ¥Vv7° Af{ya-p (1.75)
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT by A-3F) (2)
15 HK-0346100-2C HOUSING WP (1)
16 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IYH739h 11/64-40 (1)
17 SD-0650321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3,2 2 vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
18 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ %Y% FAT 2R3 M3 L=6 (1)
19 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 9% FAT Y M3 L=6 (3)
20 $5-4110915-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FNEY 11/64-40 L=9 (2)
21 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 L7¥ h % 4.8X8.4X0.8 (2)
22 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CL1P F-7 N 2937 (2)
23 $S§-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
24 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FIIIn VR 150 (3)
25 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK JBART vk ¥ 7D 1
26 142-24109 LOWER PLATE BLANK JBART VIR FY 1
27 B2553-210-DOA  FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIXFIINT T Ty (¥ ¥ 7)) 1
28 B25653-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK AIXFIINGIT Fv0 (¥ ¥ FY) 1
29 B2554-210-D0A  FEEDING FRAME BLANK TIIH AINTIT Sy (X ¥ Y 1
30 B2554-210-DOB  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,RIGHT T YIN AINTIIR T 5VI(X ¥ 1
31 B2554-210-DOC  FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT 7Y AINIIRE 9T SV (F 1
32 D2426-282-C00  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYZHVAY MITF B 4D 1
33 142-24307 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 YN2NIT A AL 1
34 B2426-280-00D  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D NTHE AN 1
35 D2426-MMC-KOC  NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE T3~ DT AN 1
36 B1601-210-DOB-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B Fht$IB 1
37 B1601-210-DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Y LERLY 1
38 B1601-210-DOE INNER PRESSER E IHA¥IE 1
39 B1601-210-DOF-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER F IHAYIF 1
40 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM. 2Lyn B o3 1
41 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. AT ETNZLPF J3 1
42 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AF79H- (¥32-) 2
43 M9013-590-0A0  PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AYyvFr-7" W93 1
44 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. ==bM A-5-73 1
45 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE bF -bF V¥ Aty (1)
46 PV-0100110-00  VALVE TLVH N LT (1)
47 B4720-215-0A0  NEEDLE COOLER UNION =M Vr-5-591" Y (1)
48 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. PRV ARV /2 U (1)
49 PX-5000140-00 PLUG Aroty (1)
50 SS-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 vhe7%y" 11/64-40 L= 5 (1)
51 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 bI¥ F % 4.5X8X0.5 (1)
52 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-Z Ju (2)
53 HX-0023300-00 CLIP bZA VANV N (3)
54 M8590-513-0AA  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. NRRZLVF IR 1
55 M9031-580-0A0 2-PEDAL CONNECTING CORD ASM. VARZNE S % &5/ M0 B SIS 1

- 36 —



21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEF®RY R b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
noet interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoclieted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
ocbsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders, .

TEERE , ¥4Rev.No . RETBBOEEL,
BEOEREABVEENEAL, HIBANE-EETH, CHXTE T,
29320108

No.1243-02] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsENfSE/D:0bsoleted partsHBRESE/E:ErratumdL

( Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelReT. Parts No.,
* INo. E INo. & & * No, E_INo. & #
D 01 2 17{SS-8110422-TP A 02 2 17 88-7110730-SP
D 01 2 22(112-808586 A 02 2 22 1141-01208
D 01 2 23/135-38152 A 02 2 23 /138-16764
D 01 2 55 WP-0480856-SP
D 01 4 30 HD-0013500-00 A 02 4 30 HD-0019300-00
A 02 4 63(141-15364
D 01 6 421142-04903 A 02 6 421142-04911
D 01 10 5141-03154 A 02 10 5/141-03055
D 01 10 6{141-03105 A 02 10 6/141-03006
D 01 10 11|B3504-280-000 A 02 10 11(141-03907
D 01 10 12{SS-6090440-SP A 02 10 12S8S-4090415-8SP
D 01 10 14|/ CQ-2522000-00 A 02 10 14/CQ-2020000-00
A 02 10 19/CQ@-2000000-00
A 02 10 201141-04004
A 02 10 21188-6060410-TP
A 02 10 22 {BT-0500300-EA
D 01 14 74 |1CS-080081C-SH A 02 14 74 {CS-080081B-SH
D 01 16 71142-16402 A 02 16 71142-16410
D 01 16 81142-14704 A 02 16 81 142-14712
D 01 16 91142-14902 A 02 16 9(142-14803
D 01 16 13]142-14001 A 02 16 13[(142-14019
D 01 16 24  HD-0005700-0A A 02 16 24 1142-21451
D 01 16 26 |SL-4031081-S8¢C A 02 16 26 |SL-4030881-S¢C
A 02 16 55 | EA-9500B01-00
A 02 16 56 1142-21352
D 01 18 161 142-17756 A 02 18 16 (142-17764
D 01 22 91135-30357
D 01 22 121142-19505 A 02 22 121142-19513
D 01 22 13|B3507-280-000 A 02 22 13(141-14607
D 01 22 261142-19703 A 02 22 26 1142-19711
A 02 22 31/CQ-2020000-00
A 02 22 32  BP-3000001-00
D 01 23 171141-15158
D 01 23 2|1141-15257 A 02 23 2|1142-21352
D 01 23 3(141-15356 A 02 23 3/141-15364
\ D 01 26 3 M8604-592-0A0 A 02 26 3|M8604-590-0C0 )

- 37—




( Rev.lPagelRef. Parts No. Rev.PagelRef. Parts No.
* INo. | B |No. & g * No. | & INo & g
D01 | 26| 4|MB604-592-AA0 Al 02| 26| 4|MB604-590-AC0
D 1 01 26 18| M8910-592-0A0 A 02 26 5|M8910-590-0A0
D ' 01 28 25 |M9011-590-0A0 A 02 28 25  M9011-590-0A0A
D , 01 28 26 |HD-0013500-00 A 02 28 |. 26 HD-0019300-00 _]
D l 01 28 27 |HX-0012300-0B A 02 28 27 |HX-0012300-00 ]
D 01 30 201141-15158
D 01 30 217141-15257 A 02 28 27 1142-21352
D 01 30 221{141-15356 A 02 28 22141-15364 j
D 01 32 46 |142-23002 A 02 32 46 1142-23010
D 01 34 30i11411-7501 A 02 34 30(1411-7519

—
_ J

- 38 —



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =B
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B H NO =% H NO SE H NO 2% H XNO
A1230-500-000-A 4 36 B1604-141-H0O 6 29 B2572-210-D00 20 5 CH-3002001-A1 2 31
A3125-002-000 14 69 B1626-220-000 20 30 B2573-210-D00 18 9 CM-3002001-01 2 30
A3216-001-00A 2 65 B1626-555-000 18 33 B2574-210-D00 18 6 CQ-2000000-00 10 19
B1633-210-D00 8 16 B2575-210-D00 18 7 CQ-2000000-00 22 15
BP-3000000-00 10 15 B1634-210-D00 8 51 B2576-210-D00 18 17- CQ-2020000-00 10 14
BP-3000001-00 22 19 B1649-161-000 14 24 B2577-210-D00 18 4 CQ-2020000-00 22 31
BP-3000001-00 22 32 B1652-210-D00 8 50 B2578-210-D00 18 5 CQ-2522000-00 2 7
BP-6000000-00 22 20 B1652-704-000 14 15 B2579-210-D00-A 18 - 39 CQ-2522000-00 22 21
BT-0400251-EB 20 33 B1701-210-D00 6 56 B2580-210-D00 18 18 CS-079073A-SH 6 11
BT-0400251-EB 36 52 B1802-210-D0O0 10 32 B2581-210-D00 18 14 CS-079073A-SH 6 33
BT-0500300-EA 10 22 B1806-210-D00 10 23 B2582-210-D00 18 15 CS-079073A-SH 8 18
BT-0600401-EB 32 35 B1806-210-D00 32 15 B2583-210-D00 28 28 CS-079073A-SH 18 36
B1111-210-D00 2 15 B1808-210-D00 10 26 B2592-210-000 32 39 CS-079073A-SH 20 34
B1111-232-000 2 25 B1808-980-000 10 46 B2610-210-D00 18 19 CS-079073B-SH 16 36
B1113-223-C00 32 42 B1812-210-D00 10 62 B2610-210-D00 20 9 CS-079101A-SH 6 12
B1115-210-D00 2 10 B1813-980-000 10 9 B2617-771-000 14 77 CS-079101A-SH 6 13
B1115-232-0A0 14 68 B1815-980-000 10 47 B2702-210-000 12 38 CS-079101A-SH 12 36
B1115-232-000 14 72 B1818-210-D0OA 10 60 B2703-210-000 2 50 CS-080081B-SH 14 74
B1116-210-D00 2 12 B1818-210-DOB 10 61 B2707-761-000 2 16 CS-080081C-SH 10 52
B1116-804-000 14 23 B1819-280-000 10 48 B2707-761-000 12 35 CS-095081A-SH 16 54
B1123-210-D00 2 52 B1820-210-D00 10 7 B3107-804-000 12 14 CS-100081C-SP 8 29
B1124-280-000 2 26 B1820-215-PA0-A 10 16 B3112-761-000 12 15 CS-100081C-SP 10 49
B1125-210-D00 2 81 B1821-210-D00 10 8 B3114-232-000 12 17 CS-1000811-SP 10 50
B1125-215-P00 2 27 B1822-215-P00 10 17 B3114-771-000 2 29 CS-1201010-SH 10 3
B1144-210-000 4 37 B1828-210-DAA 10 24 B3119-771-000 12 19 CS-147121A-SH 4 26
B1148-555-000 2 66 B1828-210-D0A 10 25 B3120-125-000 12 20 CS-147121E-SH 4 b8
B1202-210-000 4 3 B1836-210-D00 10 1 B3120-372-000 32 3
B1203-215-000 4 4 B1901-210-DA0 4 14 B3121-372-000 32 4 D1510-491-D00 8 39
B1206-210-D00 4 11 B1901-210-DCO 4 13 B3123-352-000 14 71 D2426-MMC-KOC 36 35
B1208-019-000 6 32 B1903-210-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 2 76 D2426-282-C00 36 32
B1212-210-D00 4 38 B1903-552-000 4 19 B3126-012-000 12 21 D2426-284-M00 14 63
B1220-771-000 5§ 34 B1904-280-000 4 21 B3126-012-00C 4 7 D2502-232-D00 i8 34
B1223-771-000 4 12 B1905-541-000 4 17 B3129-053-000 12 18 D2502-232-D00 20 31
B1223-771-000 6 64 B2107-210-D0A 11 2 B3132-552-000 12 22 D2587-L8W-BO0 8 12
B1223-771-000 8 563 B2130-210-D00 11 11 B3205-210-000 2 68 D2587-L8W-B00O 14 38
B1223-771-000 14 22 B2302-205-0A0 12 10 B3212-761-000 2 60 D2588-L8W-B00 14 39
B1230-210-D00 4 9 B2302-280-0A0 12 9 B3403-761-000 20 46 D3112-L4B-B00 12 16
B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2302-280-000 12 11 B3413-552-000 12 24 D7133-555-B00 2 77
B1401-210-000 4 43 B2303-280-000 12 23 B3501-210-000 22 10 D8113-5655-B00 34 16
B1402-280-000 4 44 B2304-210-D00C 12 3 B3505-280-000 10 10 D8204-555-D00 34 34
B1403-280-000 4 45 B2306-210-D00 12 4 B3508-280-000 22 16
B1404-280-000 4 20 B2312-210-D00 14 67 B3509-210-D00 22 7 EA-9500B01-00 16 55
B1405-210-000 4 46 B2313-280-000 12 13 B3509-280-000 22 17 EA-9500B01-00 20 44
B1406-210-000 4 47 B2401-210-D0O0 14 17 B3518-280-000 22 18 EA-9500B01-00 22 22
B1407-210-D00 4 15 B2408-210-D00 14 18 B3518-280-000 22 28 EA-9500B01-00 28 37
B1411-552-0A0 4 48 B2411-210-000 14 25 B3523-280-000 22 29 EA-9500B01-00 32 55
B1411-552-000 4 49 B2414-280-0A0 14 26 B3523-980-000 22 9 EA-9500B01-00 32 63
B1411-804-A00 10 38 B2415-280-0A0 14 27 B3541-012-000 22 8 EA-9500B02-00 36 24
B1411-804-A00 10 42 B2416-280-000 14 28 B4711-220-00C 20 41 EA-9502B05-00 28 11
B1411-804-B00 10 39 B2417-280-000 14 29 B4711-220-00D 20 40 EA-9502B05-00 28 40
B1411-804-B00 10 43 B2418-280-000 14 30 B4711-220-00G 20 43 E2193-172-000 20 32
B1411-804-C00 10 40 B2421-280-0A0 14 31 B4711-220-00H 20 42 E8523-304-000 28 19
B1411-804-C00 10 44 B2423-280-00A 14 32 B4715-215-0A0 32 47 E9567-319-000 26 16
B1411-804-D00 10 41 B2423-280-00B 14 33 B4720-215-0A0 36 47 E9607-603-000 26 b1
B1411-804-D00 10 45 B2423-280-00C 14 34 B8101-210-AAB 34 5 E9607-603-000 36 42
B1411-804-000 4 18 B2423-280-00D 14 35 B8103-980-000 32 30 E9609-603-000 26 17
B1414-232-000 4 51 B2423-280-00E 14 36 B8105-210-AAA 34 6
B1414-232-000 16 18 B2424-280-000 14 37 B8108-555-0A0 34 26 GAF-01007000 4 39
B1419-026-000 22 11 B2426-280-00D 36 34 B8133-019-000 32 31 GCT-02906000 32 25
B1456-057-000 16 16 B2509-704-000 16 15 B8153-771-000 34 15 GNP-01330000 6 31
B1501-127-000 8 37 B2545-280-000 12 7 B8202-205-000 32 16 GPF-060600A0 34 18
B1506-352-000 32 12 B2553-210-D0A 36 27 B8211-206-000 32 58 GPF-06080000 34 17
B1513-210-D00 6 9 B2553-210-DOB 36 28 B9101-552-000 32 17 GPK-26002000 28 42
B1513-210-D00 8 2 B2553-210-D00 18 10 B9109-555-000 32 18 GPK-470010AB 28 43
B1515-210-D00 6 10 B2554-210-D0A 36 29 B9110-012-000 32 19 GPK-570010B0 36 41
B1515-210-D00 8 3 B2554-210-DOB 36 30 B9111-012-000 32 20 G1216-870-000 4 27
B1516-210-D00 6 27 B2554-210-D0C 36 31 B9118-232-000 32 65 G5430-116-000 32 50
B1519-026-00G 16 47 B2554-210-D00 20 6 B9121-012-000 32 21 G6705-152-U0A 26 44
B1519-026-00G 16 48 B2557-210-DA0 32 38 B9121-220-0A0 32 26 G8124-270-000 32 48
B1529-890-00C-A 2 67 B2557-280-00C 18 31 B9140-372-000 32 22
B1530-210-D00 6 28 B2557-280-00C 20 2 HA-0005900-00 11 19
B1601-210-DOB-A 36 36 B2561-210-D00 20 12 CM-2001000-01 26 14 HA-0016900-10 2 89
B1601-210-DOC-A 36 37 B2564-215-000 32 41 CM-3001000-01 26 15 HA-0030300-0A 30 23
B1601-210-DOE 36 38 B2566-210-D00 20 10 CM-3001001-01 26 43 HA-0042500-00 26 26
B1601-210-DOF-A 36 39 B2567-210-D00 20 11 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 HA-0042500-00 30 16
B1601-210-D00-A 8 48 B2572-210-D00 18 12 CM-3002000-02 2 35 HA-0042600-00 28 34

-39 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS

Ll

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
EE H_NO & H_NO 2% E NO Pretiis H _NO
HD-0005700-04 16 25 M8602-590-BA0 26 2 PF-0552040-B0 32 51 SL-4041091-SC 26 32
HD-0019300-00 4 30 M8604-590-AC0 26 4 PH-1000332-SH 8 28 SL-4041091-SC 26 37
HD-0019300-00 28 26 M8604-590-0C0 26 3 PJ-0305200-01 32 52 SL-4041091-SC 26 38
HF-0013010-00 28 17 M8606-592-0A0 28 3 PJ-0460525-03 20 36 SL-4041091-SC 26 40
HF-0041080-P0 28 18 M8901-592-440 26 11 PJ-3040600-01 6 47 SL-4041291-SC 4 31
HK-0266500-80 26 19 M8901-592-BA0 26 12 PJ-3050652-02 32 53 SL-4041291-SC 6 41
HK-0346100-2B 11 17 M8910-590-0A0 26 5 PJ-3090052-03 32 49 SL-4041291-SC 28 31
HK-0346100-2C 36 15 M8910-592-0A0 30 20 PJ-3095200-01 32 37 SL-4051091-SC 26 39
HK-0346100-2D 14 13 M9001-590-0A0 30 1 PS-0200062-KH 32 6 SL-4051091-SC 32 59
HK-0346100-2E 8 34 M9002-580-0A0 30 9 PS-0400142-KH 4 40 SL-4061091-SC 4 32
HK-0346100-40 32 54 M9003-580-0A0 30 2 PV-0100110-00 36 46 SL-9082091-SE 34 12
HK-0346101-00 28 38 M9004-580-0A0 30 3 PV-1502090-00 6 45 SL-9082093-SE 32 60
HK-0346400-00 11 18 M9008-580-0A0 30 4 PV-1502090-00 36 45 SM-1040801-Sp 18 20
HK-0346400-00 14 14 M9010-581-0A0 30 25 PV-9150050-00 6 46 SM-1040801-Sp 20 14
HK-0346400-00 28 39 M9011-590-0A0-A 28 25 PX-0500030-00 6 48 SM-1044050-SM 26 52
HK-0346400-00 32 57 M9013-590-0A0 36 43 PX-5000140-00 36 49 SM-3065052-TC 26 45
HK-0346400-00 36 14 M9014-592-0A0 30 24 PX-9500090-00 32 56 SM-4030601-~SN 11 30
HK-0542500-40 26 20 M9017-580-0A0 30 12 SM-4030601~SN 11 31
HM-0006300-10 26 48 M9019-580-0A0 2 55 RC-0150001-Kp 6 37 SM-4031851-SR 26 34
HW-2003900-00 11 20 M9020-580-AA0 30 6 RC-0560711-KP 2 69 SM-4040601-SC 28 30
HW-5000700-00 11 21 M9020-580-040 30 5 RC-~0740811-KP 8 38 SM-4051405-SE 24 12
HW-5000700-00 36 13 M9021-580-040 30 15 RE-0250000-K0 11 25 SM-6040602-TP 14 76
HX-0005600-0B 26 22 M9022-590-040 30 7 RE-0300000-K0 10 18 SM-6040802-TP 20 15
HX-0012300-0B 26 41 M9023-590-040 30 8 RE-0300000-K0 18 37 SM-6041202-TP 18 21
HX~0012300-00 28 27 M9024-580-0A0 30 14 RE-0300000-K0 18 38 SM-6041202-TP 20 16
HX-0014700-0C 26 23 M9025-580-040 28 44 RE-0300000-K0 20 37 SM-6051002-TP 20 17
HX-0015000-0B 16 51 M9028-580-0A0 30 13 RE-0500000-K0 2 170 SM-6060802-Tp 6 51
HX-0015000-0B 23 1 M9031-580-040 36 55 RE-0500000-K0 11 26 SM-6060802-TP 18 22
HX-0015000-0B 36 22 M9031-590-040 30 10 RE-0500000-K0 14 44 SM-6060802-TP 20 18
HX-0015000-0C 2 97 M9034-580-0A0 30 19 RE-0500000-K0 20 20 SM-6061610-SC 24 6
HX-0015000-0H 2 96 M9035-580-0A0 30 18 RE-0700000-K0 18 8 SM-6067552-TP 2 18
HX~0015000-0H 23 5 M9041-590-040 23 9 RE-0900000-X0 10 54 SM-6067552-TP 32 32
HX-00150006-0L 2 95 M9042-590-0A0 23 10 R0-0691801-00 16 53 SM-8050812-TP 4 60
HX-0023300-00 36 53 M9043-590-040 23 11 R0-0922702-00 2 71 SM-8050812-Tp 18 24
HX-0040700-00 26 24 M9043-592~040 23 12 RO-1542401-00 4 42 SM-8053002-TP 14 19
HX-0041000-00 26 25 M9044-592-040 23 7 SM-8060612-TP 4 28
M9047-590-040 23 8 SB-1100009-00 16 44 SM-8060612-TP 16 20
J1066-000-00D 32 24 M9640-510-00A 23 13 SB-1100013-00 16 43 SM-8060612-Tp 16 21
SD-0500091-TP 14 46 SM-8060612-Tp 16 22
MAO-11532000 32 66 NM-3034000-SF 26 27 SD~0500803-TP 14 47 SM-8060612-~TP 16 50
MAT-80114T00 18 35 NM-3040520-SF 26 28 SD-0530221-SP 12 25 SM-8061612-TP 4 29
MDP-170B1800 4 53 NM-3040520-SF 26 53 SD-0601021-SP 32 11 SM-9061203-SE 34 19
MDP-170B1802 32 28 NM-6040000-SN 14 10 SD-0640391-TP 1227 SM-9061403-CP 18 23
MDP-500B1400 4 52 NM-6050001-SE 24 13 SD-0640482-Sp 12 28 SM-9061403-CP 20 19
MDP-500B1402 32 27 NM-6050001-SE 24 17 SD-0650305~TP 14 48 SM-9082023-SE 34 22
M1001-590-000 26 18 NM-6050001-SP 6 53 SD-0650321-TP 11 29 SS-1060210-TP 14 5]
M1002-592-0A0 26 49 NM-6050001-SP 14 40 SD-0650321-TP 36 17 SS-1110640-TP 14 52
M1003-590-000 26 7 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0720321-TP 12 26 SS-1110840-SPp 2 42
M1004-581-000 26 10 NM-6060001-SC 26 6 SD-0720803-TH 8 15 SS-1110840-SP 2 43
M1010-590-000 28 6 NM-6060001-SC 32 33 SD-0790311-TP 14 49 S5-4090415-Sp 10 12
M1011-590-000 28 7 NM-6080721-SE 32 62 SD-0800331-TH 6 57 SS-4090515-Sp 12 30
M1012-592-000 28 8 NM-6080721-SE 34 25 SD-0800331-TH 28 29 S8-4090715-Sp 2 37
M1016-580-000 28 35 NM-6120001-SE 34 27 SD-0800341-SP 6 14 S5-4090715-Sp 2 45
M1030-590-000 28 23 NM-6160511-SE 24 18 SD-0800341-SP 8 19 S5-4090715-Sp 2 54
M1031-590-000 28 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0800431-SP 8 25 SS-4110515-SP 2 94
M3002-580-00B 26 9 NS-6090310-SP 2 33 SD-0801021-TP 10 55 SS-4110515-8p 22 5
M3002-592-004 28 4 NS-6090310-SP 11 23 SD-1100301-TP 14 50 $S-4110515-SP 2227
M3002-592-00B 28 5 NS-6110310-SP 2 79 SK-3311601-SE 32 29 SS-4110515-SP 22 30
M3003-580-000 28 21 NS-6110310-SPp 6 8 SK-3311601-SE 34 35 S8-4110715-Sp 2 86
M3003-590-00A 26 8 NS-6110310-SP 11 24 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-4110715-Sp 2 88
M3004-511-004 28 20 NS-6110310-SP 32 9 SK-3382001-SE 23 14 SS-4110715-Sp 2 98
M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110310-SP 36 16 SK-3382001-SE 28 13 SS-4110715-SP 16 28
M8510-581-040 26 50 NS-6110420-SP 8 14 SK-3482001-SE 26 42 SS-4110715-3p 16 29
M8510-592-AA0 28 1 NS-6110420-8p 14 41 SK-3482001-SE 28 14 SS-4110715-3p 16 52
M8510-592-BA0 28 2 NS-6110420-SP 14 42 SK-3513201-SE 34 31 S5-4110715-8P 22 14
M8520-580-0A0 36 40 NS-~6120310-SP 12 33 SL-4030681-SC 36 18 SS-4110715-SP 23 4
M8520-590-0A0 28 22 NS-6120310-SP 14 43 SL-4030681-SC 36 19 S§-4110715-Sp 32 7
M8520-590-0A0 30 11 NS-6120310-SP 32 13 SL-4030681-SF 26 29 SS-4110715-SP 32 8
M8520-592-0A0 26 47 NS-6150310-SP 14 75 SL-4030881-SC 16 26 SS-4110715-Sp 36 23
M8521-580-0A0 28 33 NS-6660410-SH 14 9 SL-4030881-SF 28 9 SS-4110815-SpP 2 82
M8521-580-0A0 30 17 NS-6660430-SP 10 53 SL-4030891-SC 26 30 S8-4110815-SP 8§ 4
M8590-513-0A4 36 54 NS-6660430-SP 14 11 SL-4031291-SC 16 27 SS-4110915-Sp 36 20
M8598-592-040 23 6 SL-4040681-SC 26 36 SS-4111015-SP 2 38
M8599-590-4A0 28 16 PA-1602006-A0 20 35 SL-4040881-SF 26 31 SS-4111415-8P 18 25
M8599-590-0A0 28 15 PB-0000100-00 32 36 SL-4040881-SF 28 41 SS-4111415-8p 20 21
M8601-592-4A0 26 1 PC-0124010-00 20 45 SL-4041081-SF 26 33 S5-4150715-SP 2 40

—~40 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS E=E

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF

h " NO foren:d B NO % E NO il H__NO

S55-4150715-SP 2 4] S8-8111610-SP 4 56 100-38909 32 23 141-03402 10 2
SS-4150715-SP 20 47 S558-8150822-Tp 6 18 105-02300 2 47 141-03907 10 11
§5-4150715-SP 22 23 §$5-8150822-Tp 6 19 105-23504 10 31 141-04004 10 20
$§-4151215-SP 2 44 S$5-8150822-TP 6 40 106-18304 2 59 141-04152 6 1
S58-4151215-SP 6 20 S$§5-8150822-TP 8 24 110-06004 8 40- 141-04608 8 46
S$S-4151215-SP 6 43 $5-8150822~TpP 10 29 110-18504 2 28 141-04707 6 3
$S-4151215-SP 8 6 S$S-8150822-TP 14 59 110-43007 14 20 141-07502 12 1
S$5-6060410-TP 10 21 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-43304 14 = 8 141-07601 14 66
$5-6060410-TP 10 56 $5-8660612-TP 8§ 41 110-71602 § 31 141-07700 122
S$5-6090612-TP 2 9 S$S-8660612-TP 16 23 110-71701 8 32 141-07809 14 73
$S-6090620-TP 11 27 $5-8661012-TP 14 60 110-72402 2 78 141-08401 14 1
$S8-6090670-TP 4 50 SS-9111010-SP 6 35 110-72709 11 4 141-08500 14 2
$5-6092120-SP 22 24 $5-9661230-CP 4 57 110-72709 36 11 141-08609 14 3
SS5-6110420-TP 16 46 ST-4031611-0R 28 10 111-10152 11 5 141-08708 14 4
$5-6110430-TP 14 53 ST-5041051-SN 28 36 111-10301 11 6 141-08807 14 6
S$S-6110480-SPp 10 27 SV~4031006-SR 28 12 111-10301 36 4 141-08906 14 7
SS5-6110480-SP 16 33 111-10400 11 7 141-08955 14 5
S$S-6110480-SP 16 35 TA-0550604-R0 2 51 111-10509 11 8 141-09250 14 65
$5-6110480-SP 16 42 TA-0850604-R0 2 83 111-10509 36 5 141-09300 14 16
$S-6110610-TP 2 36 TA-0850604-R0 2 84 111-10608 11 9 141-09607 14 64
$5-6110610-TP 16 32 TA-1050504-R0 2 48 111-10707 11 10 141-10308 16 2
$S-6110610-TP 16 34 TA-1050504-R0 2 91 111-10707 36 9 141-10407 16 5
SS5-6110610-TP 20 22 TA-1250406-R0 2 49 111-10806 36 10 141-11801 16 11
S3-6110610-TP 32 45 TA-1250406-R0 2 92 111-10905 11 12 141-12502 16 37
$S-6110810-TP 12 29 TA-1550902-R0 6 38 111-11051 11 13 141-13450 2 175
S$3-6111140-3Pp 2 3 TA-2100904-R0O 2 53 111-11507 11 14 141-13468 2 74
S$S5-6111140-SP 2 73 111-11804 11 16 141-13658 2 58
SS-6111140-SP 16 30 WP-0320501-SC 11 32 111-11804 36 7 141-13666 2 b7
S$3-6111140-SP 16 31 WP-0371016-SD 8§ 35 111-12000 11 15 141-14102 22 1
SS-6111610-SP 11 36 WP-0371016-SD 8§ 52 111-12000 36 6 141-14201 22 2
S$5-6120930-SP 14 56 WP-0430801-SC 28 32 111-55108 34 32 141-14300 22 3
SS-6120930-SP 22 § WP-0456000-SD i4 12 111-55207 34 33 141-14409 22 4
S8-6121212-TP 10 57 WP-0450000-SD 20 24 111-58300 34 7 141-14508 4 33
SS-6151142~-Tp 8§ 27 WP-0450000-SD 36 51 111-58409 34 8 141-14607 22 13
$3-6151220-SP 10 58 WP-0450801-SD 32 10 111-58516 34 11 141-15364 4 63
S$5-6151220-SP 16 49 WP-0450846-SP 14 61 111-58607 34 9 141-15364 23 3
S5-6151412-Tp 4 22 WP-0480856-SP 18 28 111-59001 34 14 141-15364 30 22
SS-6151440-SP 16 39 WP-0480856-SP 20 25 113-15108 11 34 141-15653 2 93
SS-6151812-TP 12 32 WP-0480856-SP 36 21 113-92107 6 49 141-17519 34 30
S5-6681712-TP 4 23 WP-0482086-SD 12 8 113-92107 11 33 141-18152 34 3
SS-7080510-TP 4 54 WP~0501016-SD 14 45 122-10803 6 62 141-18251 34 4
$S-7090410-Sp 6 61 WP-0520656-SA 32 44 122-58000 36 12 142-00802 2 56
SS-7090410-SP 14 57 WP-0553216-SD 14 62 135-02307 2 13 142-00901 2 80
SS-7091110-TP 8§ 43 WP-0560860-SE 6 15 135-08403 10 33 142-01305 2 85
SS-7091110-TP 8 49 WP-0600816-SP 8 45 135-08700 10 34 142-01602 2 8
SS-7110340-SP 6 59 WP-0612066-SP 8 20 135-08809 10 35 142-03004 6 6
SS8-7110340-SP 32 40 WP-0621016-SD 18 29 135-08908 10 36 142-03103 6 4
S$8-7110510-SP 36 50 WP-0621016-SD 20 26 135-09153 10 59 142-03202 6 5
S8-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0641601-SC 6 55 135-13205 12 5 142-03301 6 2
SS-7110740-TP 14 54 WP-0650876-SD 18 30 135-13304 12 6 142-03400 6 22
S§S8-7110740-TP 14 58 WP-0650876-SD 20 27 135-17206 16 19 142-03509 6 16
S3-7110810-SP 8 30 WP-0651001-SC 26 46 135-21000 8 26 142-03509 6 17
S$3-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0651056-SD 12 34 135-40406 18 40 142-03608 6 24
S$3-7110840-SP 4 35 WP-0651646-SC 2 19 135-51205 32 2 142-03707 6 58
SS5-7110840-SP 6 36 WP-0651646-SC 32 34 135-51254 32 1 142-03806 6 25
SS-7110840-SP 8 47 WP-0671016-SE 34 20 137-86306 2 14 142-03905 6 60
SS-7110840-SP 10 28 WP-0740516-SP 32 14 138-16608 2 24 142-04002 6 26
S$S-7110840-SP 11 35 WP-0871602-SE 32 61 138-16764 2 23 142-04101 6 30
SS-7110840-SP 14 55 WP-0871602-SE 34 23 138-16855 10 37 142-04200 6 21
SS~7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0951016-SP 8 44 138-17754 34 13 142-04309 6 23
SS-7110840-SP 18 27 WP-0952616-SD 10 13 139-43204 32 5 142-04309 6 63
SS-7110840-SP 20 23 WP-1302501-SE 34 28 141-00309 2 39 142-04309 8 23
S8-7110840-SP 32 43 WP-1702600-S0 24 19 141-00408 2 2 142-04655 6 44
SS-7111110-TP 10 30 WS-0310002-KR 11 22 141-00457 2 1 142-04754 36 1
SS-7111120-TP 6 7 WS-0310702-KS 26 35 141-00705 2 6 142-04754 36 48
S3-7111120-Tp 12 31 WS-~0410002-KpP 18 32 141-00754 2 5 142-04853 32 64
S$S-7111410-TP 4 34 WS-0410002-Kp 20 28 141-01208 2 22 142-04911 6 42
§3-7151120-SP 4 25 WS-0410002-KP 20 29 141-02107 4 2 142-05009 6 50
S$5-8090610-Sp 12 12 WS-0510002-KN 24 16 141-02404 4 1 142-05108 6 52
S$3-8110310-SP 4 41 WS-0610002-KN 26 21 141-02503 4 5 142-05207 6 54
SS-8110422-TP 2 72 WS-0621210-KR 34 21 141-02602 4 6 142-06502 4 59
S$3-8110422-TP 11 28 WS-0861410-KR 34 24 141-02701 4 7 142-06650 8 11
S§-8110510-3P 4 62 WS-1253010-KN 34 29 141-02800 4 8 142-06908 8 21
S8-8110510-SP 6 39 WS-1643202-KR 24 20 141-03006 10 6 142-07054 8 22
S$3-8110510-SP 1237 141-03055 10 5 142-07252 8 9
$5-8110520-TP 10 51 100-04109 2 11 141-03352 10 4 142~07500 8 10

—41 —




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 25|

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
oL H _No ekl " _NO B H _NO oEid H__NO
142-07609 8 7 229-30903 24 4
142-07807 8 5 229-31000 24 3
142-08003 8 17 229-31109 24 2
142-08201 8 8 229-31208 24 15
142-08300 8 36 229-31307 24 11
142-08409 8 33 229-31406 24 8
142-08508 8 42 229-31505 24 21
142-08607 4 61
142-09001 8 1
142-09308 8 13
142-11502 11 3
142-11551 11 1
142-13003 14 21
142-14019 16 13
142-14308 16 45
142-14506 16 17
142-14605 16 1
142-14712 16 8
142-14803 16 9
142-15057 16 38
142-15305 16 41
142-15404 16 40
142-15602 16 12
142-15701 16 14
142-15909 16 3
142-16006 16 10
142-16204 16 4
142-16303 16 6
142-16410 16 7
142-16501 18 1
142-16501 20 1
142-16808 18 13
142-17004 18 2
142-17103 18 3
142-17202 20 3
142-17301 20 38
142-17400 20 39
142-17509 20 13
142-17764 18 16
142-17855 20 7
142-17954 20 8
142-18002 18 11
142-18002 20 4
142-19000 4 55
142-19513 22 12
142-19604 22 25
142-19711 22 26
142-20503 2 87
142-20750 2 90
142-21352 16 56
142-21352 23 2
142-21352 30 21
142-21451 16 24
142-22053 34 1
142-22152 34 2
142-23010 32 46
142-24000 36 25
142-24109 36 26
142-24307 36 33
142-24703 36 3
142-24760 36 2
142-24802 36 8
142-25056 36 44
170-07402 34 10
178-45009 26 13
225-37658 2 61
225-38151 2 62
225-38300 2 63
225-38409 2 64
229-30309 24 14
229-30358 24 1
229-30408 24 10
229-30507 24 9
229-30705 24 7
229-30804 24 5

— 49 —



.-. u Kl“‘ JUK RS

EELES, TR

JUKI CORPORATION ot

pleaso contaot :

' |
o pyright () 16683000 Sk CORP. HomA-r L b EERRAOELFRLCEET IEFBUET,
OIS B TR, RETE L o Thea e exiplion oovorsd in this paris list s subtpest 1o shanga formprovement of 1ne commod by winos nalis
EHELET, @l 2, M ARECRAGETER L L DTT,
# Thie parts ki i @@ i g2ecrdanca Wi the produs] spaclications i ol M mper 3000,

2001, 2 Prinledin Japan {E)

A8 rigiie rassnved Wreug hao e oeackd



